PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY FEBRUARY 2022

Californians and Their Government—February 2022
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,640 California adult residents, with 77 percent interviewed on cell phone (1,266 interviews) and 23 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (374 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. The sample included 585 respondents reached by calling back respondents who had previously completed an interview in
PPIC Statewide Surveys in the last six months. Interviews took an average of 19 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekdays and
weekday nights from January 16-25, 2022.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.5 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,640 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.5 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the gubernatorial recall election and process (Q16-Q21), please refer to the Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-february-2022/
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Al Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
Adults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I EI?TII?)?I% Los Angeles Ora[;\ige;/fan SF Bay Area

COVID-19, 19% 28% | 17% 15% 21% | 13% | 16% | 23% | 15% | 20% 25% 16% 22% 18% 16%
coronavirus, mandates|
homelessness 13% 7% 15% 15% 16% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 10% 14% 10% 16% 12% 13%
%ﬁﬁ:iigionomy’ 12% 18% 1% 1% 1% | 15% | 12% | 1% | 15% | 12% 12% 22% 9% 14% 12%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 15% 9% 3% 8% 11% 5% 3% 10% 7% 8%
housing costs
availability 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 2% 9% | 11% | 6% 3% 7% 1% 8% 6% 9%
oducation, schools, 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% | 1% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
state budget, deficit, 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% | 1% | 7% | 2% | 6% | 8% 8% 7% 2% 8% 4%
i igration, illegal

Q1. First, which :mm;g::ﬁo,; 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% | 10% | 2% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3%

. First, which one
issue facing California environment,
:gday d(: you t:utinktifs pollution, global 3% 0% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%
e most important for warming

the governor and state

legislature to work on  halth care, health 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% | 1% | 1% | 5% | 2% | 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2%

in 20227
g';‘isc';'s'“e prices, oil 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 4% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1%
government in .
general, problems with) 5o, 1% 2% 2% 1% | 4% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 3% 6% 1% 1% 1% 0%
political parties
?gg"’lﬁ;';fgﬁ's“ 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
infrastructure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
water, drought 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4%
other (specify) 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 14% 5% 5% 8%
Don't know (vol) 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7%
Unweighted n 1635 272 1344 1044 614 | 301 357 | 564 | 473 | 523 204 165 429 272 312

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
oV, ndates 20% | 19% 13% 20% 26% | 16% | 21% | 21% | 16% 18% 23%
homelessness 14% | 13% 28% 10% 10% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 13% 15% 10%
Jobs, economy, 12% | 13% 13% 14% 13% | 10% | 16% | 8% | 14% 13% 11%
crime, gangs, drugs 8% 6% 2% 14% 6% 6% 4% 10% 7% 7% 7%
'a‘fl’:if;g!;’“f;s‘s' 5% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% | 7% | 9% | 4% 7% 6%
oducation, schools, 4% 6% 10% 4% 7% 3% | 7% | 5% | 2% 3% 8%
state budget, deficit, | 6o, | 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% | 5% | 5% | 6% 5% 5%
Q1. Firet which :mm:g:ﬂgg illegal 4% | 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% | 2% | 3% | e% 4% 3%
. First, which one
issue facing California environment,
today do you think is pollution, global 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% | 2% | 2% | 5% 3% 4%
the most important for warming
the governor and state
legislature to work on  halth care, health 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% 3% 3%
in 20227
g';‘isc';'s'“e prices, oil 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% 1% 2%
government in .
general, problems withi 5o 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% | 0% | 2% | 3% 2% 2%
political parties
?gg"’lﬁ;';fgﬁ's“ 2% 1% 5% 0% 0% 2% | 0% | 3% | 2% 2% 2%
infrastructure 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0%
water, drought 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% | 0% | 3% | 3% 2% 1%
other (specify) 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% | 8% | 6% | 7% 7% 6%
Don't know (vol) 4% 6% 1% 8% 5% 4% | 5% | 4% | &% 5% 5%
Unweighted n 901 | 734 92 105 515 750 | 303 | 495 | 810 1120 476

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Page 3



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
ggzln%\ji?hs, mandated  25% 16% 16% 24% 21% 15% | 16% 21% 32% 18% | 21%
homelessness 11% 16% 14% 16% 1% 14% | 16% 8% 7% 12% | 12%
Jobs, economy, 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 1% | 12% 12% 13% 1% | 15%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 6% 9% 3% 5% 13% 5% 16% 5% 8% 6%
23:;;’;%;;“5' 4% 6% 1% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 4% 10%
oducation, schools, 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4% 6%
state budget, deficit, 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5%
immigration, illegal
Q. First, which one _ Immigration 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3%
issue facing California environment,
today do you think is pollution, global 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 0% 6% 1%
the most important for warming
the governor and state
legislature to work on heaith care, health 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3%
in 20227 Insurance
gfiscg'si"e prices, oil 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%
government in .
gﬁ;“j:,"o@f’i‘;?;fs",‘s with 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0%
political parties
?ggﬁg}[‘;ﬁg‘ 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1%
infrastructure 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
water, drought 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
other (specify) 6% 7% 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Don't know (vol) 8% 4% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Unweighted n 459 352 770 470 375 535 | 1168 230 193 882 650

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z?Igsl é’;‘;?rde Los Angeles Ora&gglgan SF Bay Area
Q2. Overall, doyou  approve 56% 68% 53% 57% 80% | 12% | 45% | 79% | 52% | 37% 43% 51% 60% 53% 66%
approve or disapprove .
of the way that Gavin _disapprove 34% 15% 40% 41% 14% | 85% | 46% | 13% | 34% | 58% 45% 41% 28% 41% 23%
”g“l'gg"a's'z gsgmi‘;‘ﬂof Don't know (vol) 10% 17% 7% 3% 7% 4% 10% | 9% 13% | 6% 12% 9% 11% 5% 10%
California? Unweighted n 1631 269 1343 1044 612 | 300 | 358 | 562 | 471 523 291 166 429 271 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female |  Afican | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overall,dqo you  approve 50% | 61% 75% 54% 70% | 46% | 53% | 57% | 59% 56% 57%
oFthe way that Gavin . disapprove 40% | 29% 14% 32% 20% | 47% | 32% | 36% | 34% | 35% 32%
Newsom is handling  pon't know (vol) 10% | 10% 10% 14% 10% 7% 15% | 8% 7% 9% 1%
his job as governor of
California? Unweighted n 897 734 92 105 512 749 | 301 493 | 810 1119 473

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ggﬁﬁ;‘”' college ollege | <saok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q2. Overall,dqo you  approve 60% 50% 58% 62% 54% 57% | 48% 66% 79% 53% 61%
of the way that Gavin . disapprove 27% 42% 35% 26% 38% 38% | 43% 27% 7% 40% | 28%
Newsom is handling  pon't know (vol) 13% 8% 6% 13% 8% 5% 9% 7% 15% 8% 11%
his job as governor of
California? Unweighted n 458 351 767 471 373 532 | 1164 230 192 879 649

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q3. Overall, do you approve 59% 73% 55% 60% 80% 17% 49% 79% 63% | 37% 50% 51% 67% 55% 67%
approve or disapprove . 0 0, 0 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0 0, 0 0, 0, 0,
of the way that disapprove 36% 19% 41% 38% 16% 81% | 46% 16% 33% 59% 46% 46% 27% 42% 29%
E:r‘]’gﬁ?‘;rt#:wsom IS Don't know (vol) 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 1634 268 1347 1047 616 300 358 565 472 522 292 167 428 271 313
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Overall,dQO you approve 56% 63% 70% 63% 70% 51% 57% 58% 64% 60% 59%
oFthe way that T "¢ disapprove 40% | 32% 28% 29% 26% | 45% | 38% | 38% | 31% | 36% 36%
ﬁ:xglriggrt”:wsom IS Don't know (vol) 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 4% 5% | 4% 5% 4% 5%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 903 731 92 106 513 748 303 491 813 1121 474

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . e
only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q3. Overall,d(?o you approve 61% 54% 64% 65% 52% 62% 52% 68% 83% 55% 64%
ofthe way that " © disapprove 32% 45% 33% 30% 46% 36% | 44% 26% 12% 39% | 32%
E::glriggrtugwsom is  pon't know (vol) 8% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 458 351 770 471 376 533 1165 232 192 881 652

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;ltersl é':,:lapr;ge Los Angeles Oralgigglfan SF Bay Area
Q5. Overall, do you approve 47% 60% 43% 44% 65% 12% 36% 66% 43% 33% 42% 42% 51% 43% 51%
a?ﬁ:we OthiStatl;‘PTOVe disapprove 39% 18% 45% 47% 18% 83% 53% 20% 41% 57% 47% 44% 36% 39% 32%
of the way that the
CaliforniayLegisIature Don't know (vol) 14% 21% 12% 9% 17% 5% 11% 15% 15% 10% 11% 14% 13% 18% 17%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1626 269 1338 1042 612 299 354 563 468 520 290 166 426 270 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans | -atinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. Overall, do you approve 42% 52% 55% 38% 62% 40% 46% 48% 48% 47% 49%
2??ﬁgvea°rtﬂ§at%2r°ve disapprove 46% 32% 28% 40% 26% 47% 36% 39% 40% 39% 38%

w.
Ca"forniayLe islature Don't know (vol) 12% 16% 17% 23% 12% 13% 18% 13% 12% 14% 14%
: 1a Legis
is handling its job? Unweighted n 899 727 92 105 511 747 302 491 807 1113 475
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
Highsoo°' | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q5. Overall, do you approve 54% 40% 46% 56% 44% 44% 40% 51% 2% 43% 52%
a?mOVe OFtﬁiStat%PmVe disapprove 30% 51% 38% 30% 43% 46% 47% 34% 9% 45% 32%
of the way that the
CaliforniayLegisIature Don't know (vol) 16% 9% 16% 15% 13% 11% 12% 15% 19% 11% 16%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 459 349 765 470 374 530 1160 231 192 875 650

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;ltersl é':,:lapr;ge Los Angeles Oralgigglfan SF Bay Area
Q6. Do you think that  Y&S: Will be able to 58% 75% | 53% 54% 72% | 24% | 43% | 70% | 58% | 47% 49% 52% 65% 55% 64%
Governor Newsom and work together
the state legislature a’%r;’;ggghzﬁ ableto | 34, 16% | 39% 38% 21% | 65% | 51% | 21% | 35% | 46% 42% 41% 27% 34% 29%
;%%‘;‘r':‘;'"g?‘da lot in the DON't know (vol) 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% | 10% | 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 1% 7%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 1635 272 1344 1043 616 299 357 567 473 521 292 166 431 270 313
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
. es, will be able to
83‘,231%?1;‘;&:2:#2;(1 \)Allork together 55% 61% 72% 56% 71% 49% 57% 58% 60% 58% 59%
the state legislature ~ no, will not be able to
will be ablegto work work together 37% 31% 19% 37% 23% 41% 34% 35% 32% 34% 33%
;‘;%‘it;‘;’ligg"a ot in the DoN't know (vol) % | 9% 9% 8% 6% | 1% | 9% | 7% | 8% 8% 8%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 902 733 91 106 514 749 | 303 | 492 | 813 1122 474
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . -
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
. es, will be able to

83\1231{)?[;‘]3\:\:2';;?::1(1 alork together 63% 48% 61% 64% 57% 53% 51% 61% 81% 55% 63%
the state legislature ~ no, will not be able to
will be ablegto work work together 28% 43% 31% 26% 37% 40% 40% 32% 10% 38% 28%
;"cgc‘it;‘;’“g’,“da ot in the DoN't know (vol) 9% 9% 8% 1% 6% % | 8% 7% 9% 8% 9%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 459 351 770 471 376 532 1168 229 193 880 652

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;ltersl é':,:lapr;ge Los Angeles Oralgigglfan SF Bay Area
Q7. Do you think right direction 50% 63% 46% 46% 71% 9% 41% | 72% | 48% | 29% 42% 38% 55% 50% 56%
things :In Cal_lforplat ﬁre wrong direction 45% 30% 49% 50% 24% | 88% | 57% | 23% | 47% | 66% 51% 53% 42% 46% 39%
enera oing In e
Pght direction or the . Don’t know (vol) 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 5% | 5% 7% 9% 3% 4% 6%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1632 266 1347 1046 616 301 358 565 470 522 294 167 428 269 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q7. Do you think right direction 46% 54% 55% 54% 61% 41% | 56% | 47% | 48% 51% 49%
things in California are wrong direction 49% | 41% 37% 41% 35% 54% | 41% | 49% | 45% 44% 45%
generally going inthe 1\ | ek I 6% | 4% 79% 5% 4% 5% | 3% | 5% | 7% 5% 6%
right direction or the on't know (vol) o o o o o o o o o o o
wrong direction? Unweighted n 901 731 92 106 509 750 301 491 813 1122 471

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

“'ghoﬁf;‘”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q7. Do you think right direction 54% 45% 49% 55% 46% 49% | 44% 54% 69% 44% 55%
things in California are wrong direction 41% 50% 45% 40% 49% 48% 51% 42% 24% 50% 40%
generally going in the  ont k I 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5%
right direction or the on't know (vol) ) o o ° o ° ° o 0 ° o
wrong direction? Unweighted n 456 351 770 468 375 535 1167 232 188 883 648

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
yes, serious recession|l 23% 19% 24% 23% 11% 42% 25% 12% 21% 33% 35% 27% 19% 24% 12%
Q8. Would you say {:gés";?gf’a‘e 20% 24% 19% 18% 22% | 21% | 13% | 21% | 21% | 19% 21% 25% 19% 22% 18%
that Californiais in an - yes, mild recession 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% | 6% | 9% | 9% | 8% | 7% 4% 9% 9% 9% 8%
or not? IF YES ASK:’ yes, don't know (vol) 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Do you think it is in a no, not in an economic
serious, a moderate, reéession 40% 34% 43% 45% 52% 24% 46% 48% 43% 32% 32% 34% 43% 39% 48%
or a mild recession?
Don't know (vol) 7% 10% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 3% 11%
Unweighted n 1632 269 1344 1044 615 300 358 565 472 522 291 167 428 272 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | j African | Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
yes, serious recession| 18% 27% 22% 9% 24% 24% 16% 24% 27% 21% 24%
Q8. Would you say {:csés";‘i’::f’a‘e 18% | 22% 21% 18% 23% 19% | 26% | 20% | 15% 20% 19%
that Californiais in an - yes, mild recession 10% | 6% 7% 14% 9% 6% | 13% | 5% | 6% 9% 7%
or not ?IF YES ASK: yes, don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Do you think it is in a : .
serious, a moderate, :‘;’ce"s‘;ﬁ op 2 economict 46% | 35% 42% 47% 37% | 41% | 36% | 40% | 45% 41% 39%
or a mild recession?
Don't know (vol) 6% 7% 6% 11% 4% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8%
Unweighted n 901 731 91 105 510 751 301 491 813 1119 474
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . i
only egﬂggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
yes, serious recession|’ 24% 29% 14% 27% 19% 16% 25% 17% 15% 24% 19%
Q8. Would you say {:jég?:':’a‘e 20% 22% 18% 22% 27% 14% | 19% 18% 28% 18% 23%
that Californias in an yes, mild recession 9% 7% 9% 7% 12% 6% 8% 7% 10% 6% 10%
or not? IF YES ASK: yes, don't know (vol) 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Do you think it is in a . f
serious, a moderate, ~"'2; "ot in an economic 37% 36% 50% 34% 36% 55% | 39% 54% 32% 44% 39%
or a mild recession? ~ "écession
Don't know (vol) 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 10% 6% 7%
Unweighted n 454 351 772 468 375 534 1167 230 190 881 649
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q9. How would you  excellent 8% 6% 9% 11% 1% | 10% | 7% 11% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10%
e reonal fmancial  good 39% 20% | 42% 44% 40% | 41% | 43% | 40% | 41% | 36% 31% 35% 36% 43% 45%
situation? Would you  only fair 36% 41% 34% 33% 34% | 37% | 32% | 36% | 40% | 35% 47% 34% 38% 33% 30%
sa ou are in
ex‘c’éhem shape, good Poor 16% 24% 14% 12% 14% | 12% | 18% | 1% | 14% | 21% 14% 24% 17% 16% 13%
g':;%ec;fs"h';';:" shape, pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
financially? Unweighted n 1625 270 1337 1040 615 300 353 563 | 471 520 290 166 427 270 310
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q9. How would you excellent 9% 8% 4% 8% 4% 12% 6% 8% 1% 10% 6%
;f:fs‘é;:,'f‘i’,‘:g"ncid good 40% | 38% 36% 49% 31% | 42% | 36% | 38% | 42% 39% 38%
situation? Would you only fair 35% 37% 31% 32% 45% 32% | 42% | 37% | 29% 35% 37%
sa ou are in
extellent shape, good POOF 16% | 17% 29% 12% 19% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 17% 16% 17%
z?;%ec;fsnh'g;:ir shape, pon't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
financially? Unweighted n 897 728 92 106 512 749 302 492 808 1118 473

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q9. How would you  excellent 5% 6% 15% 3% 4% 18% 10% 7% 5% 14% 4%
;f_;‘fsg;g,'f‘;x;“ncia, good 30% 39% 48% 25% 43% 53% | 40% 38% 33% 48% | 30%
situation? Would you only fair 40% 36% 31% 40% 42% 26% 33% 38% 45% 27% 45%
sa ou are in
extellont shape, good POOF 24% 18% 6% 32% 10% 3% | 17% 15% 17% 0% | 21%
z':;l;%fsnh'g;:ir shape, pon't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
financially? Unweighted n 456 349 769 468 376 535 1159 231 192 878 649

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

All Adult

S

No

Registered Voter

Yes

Likely voters

Dem

Party

Rep Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q12. Have recent price

increases caused any severe hardship
financial hardship for
you or your
household? IF YES
ASK: Is that a severe
hardship that affects
your ability to maintain
your current standard
of living, oris it a
moderate hardship
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your
current standard of
living?

moderate hardship

no hardship

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

20%

26%

19%

17%

13%

26% 18%

14%

18%

26%

23%

31%

17%

20%

16%

41%

49%

38%

37%

38%

41% 39%

40%

45%

42%

44%

40%

44%

41%

38%

38%

24%

42%

45%

49%

33% 42%

45%

37%

32%

33%

28%

38%

39%

46%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

1633

271

1343

1047

613

300 359

565

473

522

292

167

430

272

311

Gender

Male

Female

African
Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites

18-34

Age
35-54

55+

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q12. Have recent price

increases caused any severe hardship
financial hardship for
you or your
household? IF YES
ASK: Is that a severe
hardship that affects
your ability to maintain
your current standard
of living, oris it a
moderate hardship
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your
current standard of
living?

moderate hardship

no hardship

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

19%

22%

17%

9%

26%

18%

18%

22%

20%

17%

24%

39%

44%

41%

40%

48%

38%

48%

41%

35%

39%

46%

42%

34%

42%

51%

26%

44%

34%

36%

44%

43%

30%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

901

732

91

105

511

752

300

493

813

1118

476

High school

only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Naturalized

Nativity

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q12. Have recent price

increases caused any severe hardship
financial hardship for
you or your
household? IF YES
ASK: Is that a severe
hardship that affects
your ability to maintain
your current standard
of living, oris it a
moderate hardship
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your
current standard of
living?

moderate hardship

no hardship

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

29%

20%

9%

33%

17%

7%

18%

17%

28%

17%

22%

45%

44%

35%

44%

46%

36%

40%

41%

47%

35%

48%

25%

36%

55%

23%

37%

58%

41%

41%

25%

48%

30%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

456

352

772

471

375

535

1168

230

192

882

651

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q13. Do you think the big problem 39% 29% 42% 40% 23% 71% 48% 21% 39% 57% 47% 44% 30% 38% 37%
state budget situation
in California_that is, ;?;?o?;mat ofa 36% 42% | 34% 33% 42% | 20% | 31% | 41% | 40% | 29% 33% 38% 39% 41% 34%
g:;i;“v’;‘g;';:"_ﬁg‘;";,?g not a problem 19% 18% | 19% 23% 28% | 7% | 14% | 31% | 14% | 10% 15% 15% 21% 16% 21%
roblem, somewhat of
R problem. or nota . Don't know (vol) 7% 1% 6% 5% % | 2% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 5% 5% 2% 10% 5% 8%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 1633 270 1344 1047 613 | 301 | 357 | 564 | 472 | 523 291 167 431 271 310
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q13. Do you think the  big problem 38% | 39% 37% 30% 34% | 44% | 37% | 39% | 39% 39% 37%
state budget situation
I Callforniathatls,  Sorewn - °f 2 34% | 38% 39% 38% 41% | 20% | 43% | 35% | 31% | 35% 37%
o veoneePen a9, not a problem 21% | 16% 21% 23% 16% | 19% | 14% | 19% | 23% 19% 18%
roblem, somewhat of
S problem. or nota . Don't know (vol) 7% 7% 3% 9% 6% 7% | 6% | 7% | 7% 7% 7%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 902 731 91 105 512 751 301 | 493 | 813 1120 474
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school 1l . . .
'9 of]fy 00 6332285,, gr‘;digfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q13. Do you think the  big problem 39% 44% 33% 40% 43% 33% 44% 30% 26% 40% 36%
state budget situation
in Calffornia-—thatls, Somewhat of a 39% 34% 34% 39% 39% 32% | 33% 37% 46% 33% | 40%
gg;i;';fg,?ﬂ;:ﬂﬁg‘:;g?g not a problem 15% 16% 26% 15% 13% 30% | 17% 27% 20% 2% | 16%
roblem, somewhat of
gpmb.em, ornota  Don't know (vol) 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 457 352 769 472 374 532 | 1167 230 191 881 649

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
ﬁ;\?\;s%ﬁ\v?(:g:;tly favor 63% 76% 59% 60% 84% 20% 60% 85% 61% 43% 53% 55% 1% 61% 68%
proposed a budget
plan for the next fiscal oppose 28% 12% 33% 33% 10% 69% 35% 7% 28% 49% 34% 35% 21% 31% 23%
year that includes
$213.1 billion in (VOL) haven't heard
general fund s anything about the 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6%
spending, and a $45.7 budget
billion surplus. In
general, do r)‘/ou favor Don't know (vol) 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 2%
or oppose the
planz o budget ) weighted n 1637 272 | 1346 1046 615 | 301 | 357 | s65 | 474 | 523 294 167 431 271 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
ﬁ;&s%ﬁlv‘:;gg;“y favor 59% 67% 78% 64% 7% 52% 69% 60% 61% 64% 62%
proposed a budget
plan for the next fiscal oppose 32% 23% 12% 22% 16% 39% 22% 28% 31% 27% 28%
year that includes
$213.1 billion in (VOL) haven't heard
general fund s anything about the 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
spending, and a $45.7 budget
billion surplus. In
general, do r)‘/ou favor Don't know (vol) 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
or oppose the
's budget
plang o ouaee Unweighted n 904 | 733 92 106 514 | 751 | 303 | 495 | 813 1122 476
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . P
only egﬂgaeggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
ﬁ;tsgomvzgg;ﬂy favor 69% 56% 62% 75% 57% 60% | 56% 67% 85% 56% 71%
proposed a budget
plan for the next fiscal oppose 23% 35% 25% 17% 36% 32% 36% 19% 5% 35% 21%
year that includes
$213.1 billion in (VOL) haven't heard
general fund s anything about the 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
spending, and a $45.7 budget
billion surplus. In
general, do r)‘(ou favor Don't know (vol) 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 2% 5% 9% 7% 6% 5%
or oppose the
's budget
plang o oaee Unweighted n 460 352 770 472 376 534 | 1168 231 193 881 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
SJSQeAf t‘,’;"g‘c’,f,';irfmr favor 73% 86% | 69% 69% 91% | 40% | 61% | 92% | 75% | 54% 69% 68% 77% 67% 77%
5’3\’;."5_‘:3;2,239‘;',',';‘;" oppose 23% 12% 27% 28% 7% | 57% | 32% | 6% | 21% | 42% 29% 27% 29% 21%
Response Package--
i:‘i'm“ﬁ:'e‘gilﬁge'“fﬁ,','c','i‘,’,';_ Don't know (vol) 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2%
n general, do you
Lar‘f‘l’o’o‘;gl‘??l’l”é this  ynweighted n 1631 271 1341 1046 614 299 356 565 470 521 293 166 268 311

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Bt B rmor  favor 68% | 78% 83% 82% 87% | 61% | 79% | 70% | 71% | 73% 73%
gg’e;’g_ﬁgzmﬁ{g':',',';;" oppose 29% 18% 9% 16% 1% 35% | 18% | 25% | 25% 23% 23%
Response Package--
::ﬁ'm“ﬁ:zgiﬁlg‘ff,:'(','ﬁ:;, Don't know (vol) 3% | 4% 8% 2% 2% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 4% 4% 4%
In general, do you
Lﬁ‘f%gg;gpms‘g this  ynweighted n 902 | 729 92 106 515 746 | 300 | 494 | 811 1116 476

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Highoﬁf;‘“' egzﬁgtg%n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Sjgéétf&i" of his o favor 78% 68% 73% 80% 72% 71% | 65% 84% 94% 68% | 79%
8'8\9;)[)5.:59 aEmzéZQZI#tI:?/n oppose 18% 28% 25% 17% 25% 28% 30% 14% 4% 28% 18%
Response Package--
:ﬂﬁ'm“ﬁ:g‘giﬁfé“ﬂ?,','f,'f,’,’;_ Don't know (vol) 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% | 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%
In general, do you
Lar‘f‘r’;o‘;;ﬁfp“); this  ynweighted n 459 350 768 470 375 534 1164 231 193 878 652

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q22. How much ofa  big problem 34% 31% 35% 32% 25% | 41% | 41% | 25% | 34% | 39% 36% 37% 41% 24% 34%
problem are violence gomewhat of a
and street crime in problem 31% 34% 30% 32% 33% 31% 28% 33% 34% 27% 35% 34% 32% 32% 21%
your local community
today— a big problem, not much of a problem 35% 34% 34% 36% 41% 28% 29% 41% 31% 34% 27% 29% 27% 43% 44%
;?::?o?;vn?a«ta?fuzt much Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
of a problem? Unweighted n 1637 271 1347 1047 614 301 359 566 473 523 293 167 431 271 313
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Q22. How much ofa  big problem 33% | 35% 45% 31% 35% 30% | 32% | 34% | 33% 31% 37%
roblem are violence
P stroet crime in ;‘r’;‘l‘;:’;“at ofa 32% | 20% 34% 26% 30% | 33% | 37% | 20% | 28% 32% 28%
your local community
today— a big problem, not much of a problem| 34% 35% 22% 41% 34% 36% 31% 36% 38% 36% 34%
somewhat of a Don't know (vol 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 1%
problem, or not much
of a problem? Unweighted n 904 733 92 106 513 751 303 494 813 1123 475
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High=oro°! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q22. How much ofa  big problem 38% 34% 27% 39% 25% 31% | 34% 36% 28% 30% 35%
roblem are violence

B strect orime in ;ﬁ;‘l‘;:’,:“at ofa 26% 38% 29% 29% 39% 28% | 33% 24% 30% 29% | 34%
your local community
today— a big problem, not much of a problem 35% 27% 43% 30% 35% 40% 33% 39% 41% 40% 30%
somewhat of a Don't know (vol 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
problem, or not much
of a problem? Unweighted n 458 352 772 470 375 536 1169 231 192 882 652

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z?Igsl é’;‘;?rde Los Angeles Ora&gglgan SF Bay Area
excellent 18% 20% 18% 21% 13% | 24% | 19% | 14% | 21% | 19% 19% 20% 15% 23% 14%
gfg-t,'jg};ggg{j’,{gga, good 37% 26% | 40% 40% 43% | 48% | 30% | 36% | 37% | 40% 42% 38% 33% 37% 35%
zg::freoﬁir:gdgriir:rs‘lei?n fair 32% 40% 29% 26% 29% | 17% | 35% | 36% | 30% | 29% 27% 36% 34% 26% 36%
your community: poor 1% 11% 12% 1% 12% | 10% | 15% | 12% | 11% | 11% 10% 5% 15% 12% 14%
gﬁg‘:ge"t good, fair, or pon't know (vol) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Unweighted n 1634 272 1343 1042 613 301 357 564 | 473 | 522 204 166 429 271 311
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | jAfrican | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
excellent 17% | 20% 8% 20% 18% 18% | 14% | 21% | 21% 17% 22%
Y out) good 35% | 38% 24% 31% 33% | 44% | 33% | 34% | 43% | 39% 31%
gguf; ﬁir:gdg:ir:'ﬁleiri‘n fair 35% 28% 42% 36% 35% 26% | 37% | 32% | 26% 30% 34%
your community: poor 1% | 12% 22% 12% 12% 9% 14% | 1% | 9% 12% 1%
g);%‘:ge"h good, fair, or pon't know (vol) 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 902 732 92 106 513 749 300 | 493 814 1120 475
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Highof]f)',‘“' egzafj:mgegn Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
excellent 19% 17% 19% 21% 12% 22% | 17% 19% 23% 21% 16%
ot Youty good 34% 42% 34% 30% 42% 38% | 39% 35% 25% 2% | 31%
zg::tcs) ﬁir:gdgrimleiri\n fair 33% 28% 33% 34% 36% 27% 29% 34% 40% 26% 36%
your community: poor 13% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 15%
;)ég‘:ge"h good, fair, or pon't know (vol) 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 460 350 769 472 374 534 1164 232 193 881 650

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January

16-25, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z?Igsl é’;‘;?rde Los Angeles Ora&gglgan SF Bay Area

almost always 28% 21% 29% 29% 16% | 52% | 26% | 13% | 28% | 42% 28% 36% 22% 27% 27%
Q24. Do you think the Most of the time 28% 28% 28% 28% 32% | 22% | 31% | 31% | 31% | 24% 27% 20% 27% 29% 35%
police in'your local  only some of the time 21% 21% 21% 21% 28% | 8% | 23% | 29% | 18% | 14% 20% 23% 24% 17% 19%
community freatall  imost never 1% 15% | 10% 9% 13% | 7% | 7% | 15% | 9% | 8% 1% 12% 12% 12% 6%
glrx:)r;ss’f;i;lgt %lf";g:t always (vol) 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
time, only some of the never (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
time, or almost never? pon't know (vol) 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% | 6% 9% | 1% | 10% | 7% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9%

Unweighted n 1623 266 1339 1041 612 | 297 | 358 | 564 | 465 | 522 291 165 425 270 309

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

almost always 31% | 24% 10% 23% 26% 32% | 23% | 30% | 29% 27% 29%
Q24. Do you think the Most of the time 28% | 28% 27% 33% 26% 30% | 30% | 25% | 29% 28% 27%
police in your local only some of the time | 21% 21% 33% 23% 21% 18% | 20% | 22% | 20% 21% 19%
community peatall — ost never 9% | 13% 14% 7% 17% | 7% | 15% | 1% | 6% 10% 12%
glrxlalsssyf:]iggt é:)lf";ﬁ:t always (vol) 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
time, only some of the never (vol) 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
time, or almost never? yon't know (vol) 8% 1% 10% 10% 7% 1% | 8% 8% | 12% 9% 10%

Unweighted n 895 728 92 105 507 746 299 | 492 | 805 1114 471

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Highoﬁfy ool . g?ﬁgtg:gn (g:rglt!i?g?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

almost always 29% 31% 23% 22% 33% 26% | 29% 24% 25% 30% 25%
Q24. Do you think the Most of the time 26% 26% 32% 26% 28% 32% | 28% 25% 29% 29% 27%
police in'your local  only some of the time 22% 20% 20% 23% 15% 25% | 21% 23% 17% 21% 20%
community treat all
racial and ethnic almost never 13% 9% 10% 15% 13% 6% 9% 12% 17% 6% 15%
glrx:ess,f;iglsytegmzt always (vol) 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
time, only some of the never (vol) 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
time, or almost never? pon't know (vol) 7% 9% 13% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 1% 8%

Unweighted n 454 350 765 469 373 530 1161 229 188 879 645
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q25. Overalclj_do you approve 53% 74% 47% 49% 74% 9% 42% 74% 51% 35% 45% 48% 56% 50% 59%
of the way that Joo  disapprove 43% 2% | 50% 49% 2% | 90% | 56% | 23% | 44% | 64% 51% 51% 40% 47% 37%
l%'ggg ';rggaltilr']';% P{ﬁe Don't know (vol) 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5%
United States? Unweighted n 1630 269 1342 1041 612 301 357 565 469 521 292 167 428 271 310
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q25. Overall, doyou approve 49% | 57% 63% 50% 66% | 46% | 49% | 52% | 59% 53% 55%
2?{’.:2‘;5;;,’th;§_aj’:;‘_"’e disapprove 49% | 38% 34% 46% 31% | 51% | 48% | 44% | 38% | 44% 41%
]!30'33'; ':rggalm% p{ts]e Don't know (vol) 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% | 4% 3% 3% 4%
United States? Unweighted n 902 728 91 106 508 750 302 490 811 1120 471
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q25. Overall, doyou approve 61% 43% 54% 61% 44% 52% | 44% 61% 85% 50% | 57%
2??.:2‘@3%@?3;‘_""* disapprove 37% 54% 41% 36% 51% 45% | 53% 38% 1% 41% | 39%
nggz'; ':rggatﬂm% P;ﬁe Don't know (vol) 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4%
United States? Unweighted n 455 350 770 470 373 533 1166 229 191 879 648

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q26. Overall, do you approve 59% 76% 54% 56% 80% 13% 49% 78% 61% 39% 52% 51% 65% 55% 65%
approve or disapprove .
of the way that disapprove 39% 22% 44% 43% 18% 86% 49% | 22% 36% 60% 47% 47% 34% 44% 31%
ﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ;tﬂde" is Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 1636 270 1347 1046 615 301 359 566 472 523 294 167 429 271 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q26. Overal'ld,_do you approve 55% 63% 65% 60% 72% 51% 55% 58% 65% 60% 58%
ofthe way that T "¢ disapprove 44% | 35% 35% 38% 26% | 48% | 44% | 40% | 33% | 38% 41%
Egﬁiﬁsgtﬂde" is Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 903 733 92 106 512 751 302 493 814 1123 474

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
only edcﬂggt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q26. OveraI(I‘,'do you approve 66% 49% 61% 64% 52% 60% 49% 70% 89% 56% 64%
ofthe way that ' © disapprove 32% 51% 37% 34% 46% 39% | 49% 29% 10% 2% | 35%
Egﬁiﬁsgttﬁ;de" is Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 458 351 772 472 375 534 1168 232 192 882 651

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z?Igsl é’;‘;?rde Los Angeles Ora&gglgan SF Bay Area
approve ¢ ] ¢ o ¢ (] o ¢ (] o ] ¢ 0 0
Q28. Overall, do you 32% 57% 24% 19% 30% 11% 27% 36% 31% 30% 27% 31% 29% 31%
a??lIOVe OFtﬁiS%Pgrove disapprove 60% 32% 69% 76% 62% 85% 68% 58% 60% 63% 66% 58% 66% 60%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling Don't know (vol) 8% 11% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 11% 5% 9%
its job? Unweighted n 1633 270 1344 1046 614 300 357 565 471 523 293 166 271 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans | -atinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q28. Overall, doyou approve 31% 33% 29% 35% 53% 17% 43% 30% 25% 29% 39%
g?tplzgveaortﬂiesijpspmve disapprove 63% 57% 68% 55% 39% 75% 51% 60% 67% 63% 54%
w. .S.
Congressyis handling Don’t know (vol) 6% 9% 3% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 7%
its job? Unweighted n 901 732 92 106 512 751 303 | 492 | 812 1120 475
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q28. Overall, doyou approve 48% 24% 22% 44% 30% 21% 22% 38% 66% 23% 42%
a?move OFtﬁiS%PgTOVe disapprove 42% 69% 72% 48% 63% 73% 70% 53% 24% 2% 49%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling Don't know (vol) 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9%
its job? Unweighted n 459 350 771 471 375 535 1166 231 192 879 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z?Igsl é’;‘;?rde Los Angeles Ora&gglgan SF Bay Area
Q29. Do you think that Y&S: Will be able to 36% 62% | 28% 24% 37% | 8% | 31% | 41% | 34% | 31% 28% 35% 44% 31% 38%
President Biden and work together
the U.S. Congress wil a’%r;’;ggghzﬁ ableto | 599, 32% | 68% 72% 50% | 88% | 67% | 53% | 63% | 64% 68% 58% 51% 65% 56%
;%%‘;‘r':‘;'"g?‘da lot in the DON't know (vol) 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 1636 272 1346 1045 615 | 300 | 359 | 567 | 472 | 524 294 167 429 270 313
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | jAfrican | Asian ) atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
. es, will be able to
grzess.idngn;{cgji 52:1"2 ntgat ) fogether 32% | 39% 45% 37% 55% | 20% | 41% | 37% | 31% 32% 44%
the U.S. Congress will ;‘v%r;"t'(',gghgf ableto | 510, | 559 48% 60% 40% | 74% | 56% | 58% | 63% 63% 51%
;‘;%‘it;‘;’ligg"a ot in the DoN't know (vol) 4% 6% 7% 2% 6% 6% | 4% | 6% | 5% 5% 5%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 903 733 92 106 514 750 302 | 495 | 813 1123 475
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . -
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
. es, will be able to

grzegéidogn;{cgji 52:‘2 ntgat v fogether 52% 26% 25% 52% 35% 20% | 26% 44% 68% 24% 46%
the U.S. Congress will ;‘v‘(’)r;"t'(',ggh':ﬁ able to 43% 71% 69% 43% 60% 7% | 70% 53% 22% 71% | 49%
;"cgc‘it;‘;’“g’,“da ot in the DON't know (vol) 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% | 4% 4% 10% 5% 5%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 460 351 771 472 375 535 1167 232 193 881 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z?Igsl é’;‘;?rde Los Angeles Ora&gglgan SF Bay Area
ﬁ\?"o' Do you tSir_\tk 4 'igntdirection 38% 57% | 32% 30% 47% | 10% | 27% | 49% | 37% | 28% 35% 26% 44% 36% 40%
States are generally  Wrong direction 56% 34% | 63% 66% 48% | 89% | 69% | 44% | 57% | 68% 59% 66% 51% 61% 53%
gﬁie"cs:ig'ntgf tr'i‘ghvbrong Don't know (vol) 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 7%
direction? Unweighted n 1624 266 1341 1044 613 | 301 | 356 | 559 | 470 | 523 292 166 423 269 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| jAfican | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
tcra‘?_,o. Do you tlrjlir_ltk 4 right direction 35% | 40% 45% 40% 52% | 26% | 40% | 39% | 35% 35% 44%
States are generally  Wrong direction 58% | 54% 51% 52% 42% | 68% | 52% | 57% | 59% 60% 49%
g;:ie"cgig‘ntgf tﬂgh‘:’ rong Don't know (vol) 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7%
direction? Unweighted n 897 727 91 106 508 747 | 302 | 488 | 808 1113 474

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghof]f;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

t%:j,o. Do you thjlir_\tk j right direction 50% 28% 31% 45% 31% 34% | 29% 42% 66% 31% 45%
States are generally  Wrong direction 45% 66% 61% 49% 61% 62% | 66% 52% 24% 65% | 47%
3§an%ig1nt2$ tﬂgh‘; rong Don't know (vol) 5% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 10% 4% 8%
direction? Unweighted n 454 351 766 468 374 533 | 1162 229 190 874 650

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
gggﬁggigigg:giﬁons good times 38% 51% 34% 34% 48% | 14% | 29% | 47% | 39% | 28% 26% 38% 40% 38% 41%
ggrl{:; Jhink that  bad times 54% 38% | 59% 59% 45% | 83% | 68% | 44% | 54% | 65% 63% 60% 50% 54% 53%
Sotea will have gaod  Don't know (vol) 8% 12% | 6% 7% 7% | 3% | 4% | 8% | 7% | 7% 1% 2% 10% 8% 6%
fimes financially of jqweighted n 1631 271 | 1342 1042 612 | 300 | 357 | 563 | 473 | 521 292 167 428 271 311
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q31. Turning to_ good times 37% | 38% 42% 27% 49% | 33% | 36% | 38% | 40% 37% 40%
economic conditions,
ggr!{:; Jhink that bad times 56% | 52% 53% 63% 41% | 60% | 58% | 53% | 51% 56% 51%
g‘t‘;[‘et's’swti'l‘fhg"}g‘;ﬂmd Don't know (vol) 7% | 9% 5% 10% 10% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 9% 7% 9%
};g:ffi,f;gg';”a"y °" " Unweighted n 902 | 729 92 106 514 746 | 302 | 493 | 810 1118 475

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'ghoﬁf)',‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
gggr-lg;'i’c“gg:giﬁons good times 45% 31% 35% 40% 33% 38% | 32% 43% 55% 37% 41%
ggr!{:; Jhink that bad times 46% 63% 56% 51% 58% 56% | 63% 48% 30% 55% | 51%
ot il have a90d  Don't know (vol) 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% | 6% 9% 15% 8% | 8%
imes finapcially of  Unweighted n 459 352 766 470 376 533 | 1163 232 192 878 | 652

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con : Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Q34. How satisfied are Very satisfied 12% 21% 9% 10% 1% | 7% 8% | 12% | 10% | 15% 8% 10% 13% 12% 15%
gou with the way i somewhat satisfied 41% 48% 38% 38% 47% | 32% | 33% | 46% | 45% | 33% 42% 43% 45% 38% 37%
I the Lo otateas’ not too satisfied 24% 17% | 27% 26% 25% | 27% | 29% | 23% | 25% | 27% 27% 24% 22% 22% 28%
Qgﬁ‘ xégvuhzfrsxg 3:}:23611 not at all satisfied 20% 10% 24% 25% 17% | 32% | 28% | 18% | 17% | 23% 20% 21% 17% 25% 18%
not too satisfied, or  Don't know (vol) 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
not at all satisfied?  ynweighted n 1632 271 1343 1043 614 | 209 | 358 | 565 | 472 | 522 294 166 428 269 313
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | jAfrican | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q34. How satisfied are Very satisfied 15% 9% 15% 14% 17% 8% 1% | 1% | 13% 1% 15%
éou with the way i somewhat satisfied 36% | 45% 41% 46% 46% 36% | 46% | 41% | 37% 40% 42%
e sy atatoas? not too satisfied 24% | 25% 27% 13% 22% | 31% | 25% | 21% | 28% 26% 22%
in the United Sta_teg.
Are you very satisfied, not at all satisfied 23% | 18% 17% 25% 11% 24% | 17% | 24% | 20% 21% 18%
somewhat §a§|sfled, , . . . . o . . . . . .
not too satisfied, or Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 901 731 92 106 512 749 303 | 492 | 811 1121 473
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghof]f)',‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q34. How satisfied are Very satisfied 16% 8% 11% 16% 12% 8% 9% 14% 23% 1% 13%
5ou with the way i somewhat satisfied 42% 42% 38% 41% 40% 42% 38% 42% 51% 36% 46%
it i & Stetea?”  not too satisfied 22% 27% 26% 23% 26% 25% | 29% 17% 16% 27% | 23%
in the United Sta_teg.
Are you very satisfied, not at all satisfied 16% 22% 24% 16% 22% 24% | 23% 25% 5% 25% 15%
somewhat _sa_tlsfled, , 5 . . . . . . " o 5 .
not too satisfied, or Don't know (vol) 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 459 350 769 471 375 534 | 1166 230 192 881 651

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
egj-flgleﬁ{-‘oqaﬁtf‘[’ﬂ optimistic 47% 66% | 41% 35% 43% | 37% | 40% | 43% | 51% | 48% 52% 47% 45% 45% 45%
optimistic) [OR] [2
fpgssimisﬁ)c[) th;t[ ] pessimistic 49% 27% 57% 63% 54% | 60% | 58% | 54% | 46% | 48% 43% 52% 50% 49% 53%
Americans of different
politic?l vitte;vs can still Don't know (vol) 4% 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2%
come toge gr an
work out their Unweighted n 1627 267 | 1342 1042 612 | 300 | 357 | 567 | 468 | 521 291 167 428 267 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
?gj'f::f[?foﬁ?ﬁs??ﬂ optimistic 47% | 47% 57% 43% 61% | 36% | 53% | 47% | 42% 42% 55%
optimistic) [OR] [2
Epgssimisti)c[) the]n[ ] pessimistic 49% 49% 39% 50% 35% 63% 45% 48% 55% 55% 40%
Americans of different
politictal vitte'\:ls can still pon't know (vol) 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5%
come toge! _er an
work out their Unweighted n 897 | 730 91 106 507 | 750 | 301 | 490 | 810 1118 471

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'ghof]f;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
egj-fl:ﬁ[sgo‘?ﬁiﬁ"[’ﬂ optimistic 62% 45% 31% 58% 46% 34% | 41% 44% 71% 37% 57%
(optimistic) [OR] [2] o o o o o o o o N o o N
(pessimistic) that pessimistic 32% 54% 67% 37% 51% 63% 57% 50% 22% 61% 39%
Americans of different
politictal vittel\;vs calré| still Don't know (vol) 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4%
come toge gr an
work out their Unweighted n 454 351 768 468 370 536 | 1166 229 188 879 646

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q3. Do you think in increase in political 40% 26% | 44% 48% 44% | 45% | 44% | 44% | 39% | 36% 40% 47% 38% 41% 39%
e next few years you - s
will see an increase in decrease in political 14% 17% | 14% 12% 15% | 11% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 18% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16%
political violence in  Violence in the L.5.
g:f“tti’fai'j’igzcn{feais: in ta'l‘fejgyfsam“"‘ therel 409 48% | 37% 36% 36% | 38% | 39% | 37% | 45% | 40% 43% 33% 42% 37% 42%
e st thors airant®  Don't know (vol) 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% | 6% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 6% 4% 2% 7% 8% 4%
is?
Is? Unweighted n 1633 272 1343 1043 614 299 359 566 474 523 293 167 428 271 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
increase in political
8‘36. Dot ¥°u thinkin  violence in 516 U.S. 39% 41% 31% 44% 31% 46% 41% 38% 41% 44% 34%
e next few years you . -
: : i decrease in political
;vglligggla:,r;(;lr;%rg:?: in violence in the U.S. 15% 13% 18% 8% 19% 12% 12% 14% 17% 13% 16%
the U.S., a decrease in the same amount there|
boliticai violonce i | aiready 16 42% | 38% 47% 42% 45% | 37% | 41% | 42% | 37% | 38% 44%
he U.S. h
the U.5., or th iready Don't know (vol) 4% | 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% | 5% | 6% | 5% 5% 5%
is? Unweighted n 901 732 91 106 514 750 303 494 811 1120 476
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghoﬁf)',‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
increase in political
Q36. Do you think in_ viclence in pofitical 32% 43% 48% 35% 44% 45% | 45% 40% 24% 45% | 35%
e next few years you . i
: : i decrease in political
\;lgllitsiggla:,r;ollr;cr‘rg:?: in violence in the U.S. 18% 10% 12% 18% 15% 7% 14% 12% 17% 12% 16%
the U.S., a decrease in the same amount there
boliticai violonce i | iready 16 42% 42% 37% 43% | 37% 43% | 39% 37% 50% 37% | 44%
he U.S. h
the U.5., or th Giready Don't know (vol) % 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% | 3% 10% 8% 5% 5%
is? Unweighted n 458 352 770 472 375 533 1166 231 193 878 654

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
very concerned 16% 22% 13% 11% 18% 7% 12% 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 19% 13% 13%
ﬁ?;'t’-a'ﬂ°?‘:"r:§2f‘e{|:‘aﬁdv somewhat concerned |  26% 32% | 24% 25% 31% | 15% | 21% | 31% | 29% | 20% 28% 17% 28% 26% 29%
you will get the not too concerned 26% 24% 27% 29% 31% 21% 31% 31% 27% 22% 21% 22% 24% 25% 33%
Coronavirus and not at all concerned 31% 20% | 34% 33% 20% | 56% | 33% | 22% | 27% | 41% 32% 43% 28% 35% 24%
hospitalization? Are  have already been
you very concerned, hospitalized due to 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
somewhat concerned, coronavirus (vol)
not too concerned, or py v now (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
not at all concerned?
Unweighted n 1634 271 1345 1044 612 301 359 567 473 522 294 167 429 270 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
very concerned 12% 19% 17% 19% 21% 11% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18%
i?";'t’-a'l':°;"r:§’lgﬁe{|;‘;°" somewhat concerned | 22% | 30% 24% 26% 34% | 20% | 22% | 28% | 28% 26% 27%
you will get the not too concerned 25% 27% 31% 32% 21% 29% 30% 23% 26% 29% 22%
Coroiravirus and notatall concerned | 39% | 23% 23% 23% 23% | 38% | 30% | 32% | 29% | 29% 32%
hospitalization? Are have already been
you very concerned, hospitalized due to 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
somewhat concerned, coronavirus (vol)
not too concerned, or b, .t know (vol 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0%
not at all concerned?
Unweighted n 901 733 92 106 513 751 303 494 811 1121 475
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
only education Graduate
very concerned 21% 15% 10% 24% 15% 9% 12% 21% 26% 11% 19%
i??;'t’-a'l':°z‘;"r:§2ff{|:';°" somewhat concerned 29% 23% 25% 28% 27% 23% | 22% 32% 36% 2% | 27%
you will get the not too concerned 22% 27% 31% 22% 26% 32% 28% 25% 22% 29% 24%
Coronavirus and not at all concerned 26% 33% 33% 25% 30% 35% | 37% 22% 15% 32% | 29%
hospitalization? Are  have already been
you very concerned, hospitalized due to 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
somewhat concerned, coronavirus (vol)
not too goncerned. o Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0%
Unweighted n 459 349 772 469 375 536 1166 231 193 880 653
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q38. Which comes .0 \yorstis behindus | 67% 50% | 69% 72% 67% | 75% | 68% | 65% | 67% | 72% 64% 72% 60% 68% 72%
closer to your view
about where the U.S. P
stands in the the worst s yet to 26% 35% | 23% 20% 25% | 17% | 25% | 27% | 27% | 21% 28% 23% 30% 27% 20%
coronavirus outbreak:
[ROTATE] [1] the Don't know (vol) 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 1% 5% 8%
worst is behind us
[OR] [2] the worst is .
yet fo come? Unweighted n 1632 272 1343 1043 615 299 357 565 474 520 294 166 429 268 312
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Sii'e ‘:"t';'%ﬁ:’mgjv the worst is behind us | 67% | 67% 58% 64% 64% | 72% | 61% | 69% | 69% 68% 65%
about where the U.S. f
stands in the the worstis yet to 27% | 25% 37% 29% 30% | 19% | 34% | 23% | 20% 25% 27%
coronavirus outbreak:
[ROTATE] [1] the Don't know (vol) 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 10% 7% 8%
worst is behind us
[OR] [2] the worst is .
yet to come? Unweighted n 901 731 92 106 515 749 302 494 811 1120 475

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ghof]f;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
3:;2-‘3 ‘:":g;*;ﬁfmgjv the worst is behind us 61% 70% 71% 59% 70% 7% | 68% 71% 60% 70% | 64%
about where the U.S. )
stands in the the worstis yet to 31% 24% 21% 35% 26% 16% | 25% 20% 34% 21% | 30%
coronavirus outbreak:
[ROTATE] [1] the Don't know (vol) 8% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6%
worst is behind us
[OR] [2] the worst is .
yet to come? Unweighted n 460 352 768 472 375 534 1165 231 193 880 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q39. Have you yes, single dose 7% 9% | 6% 5% 4% | 5% | 10% | 6% | 6% | 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 7%
personally received
the COVID-19 vaccine, Yes, first of two doses 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 9% 1% 4% 5% 4% 6%
or not?IF YES ASK:
Did you receive a yes, both doses of two|  ggg 6% | 71% 75% 82% | 56% | 63% | 79% | 76% | 54% 64% 61% 74% 66% 7%
single dose vaccine,
thehfirst of two dc_)seg, no 17% 16% 18% 14% 6% | 34% | 24% | 8% | 14% | 30% 21% 30% 14% 21% 10%
or have you receilve:
both doses of o twe . Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
dose vaccine? Unweighted n 1608 270 1321 1026 616 | 291 346 | 564 | 466 | 510 288 165 422 263 309
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q39. Have you yes, single dose 7% | 6% 7% 5% 6% | 6% | 5% | 9% | 6% % 5%
personally received
the COVID-19 vaccine, Yes, first of two doses | 6% 7% 3% 6% 10% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7%
or not?IF YES ASK:
Did you receive a yes, both doses of two| ggy, | 73% 69% 79% 66% | 71% | 66% | 64% | 79% 74% 61%
single dose vaccine,
the first of two doses, no 21% | 14% 21% 10% 17% 19% | 24% | 19% | 10% 13% 26%
or have you received
both doses of a two  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
dose vaccine? Unweighted n 887 721 92 106 511 738 | 299 | 486 | 801 1107 469

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High saro°! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education

Q39. Have you yes, single dose 6% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% | 6% 5% 8% 6% | 6%
personally received
the COVID-19 vaccine, Yes, first of two doses 9% 4% 5% 11% 5% 3% 4% 8% 14% 4% 8%
or not?IF YES ASK: es, both doses of two
Did you receive a T ea 60% 71% 79% 62% 73% 77% | 68% 78% 68% 75% 67%
single dose vaccine,
the first of two doses, no 24% 17% 10% 20% 19% 14% 21% 9% 9% 14% 20%
or have you received , N N N N N N N N N N N
both doses of a two  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
dose vaccine? Unweighted n 457 345 758 465 375 531 1147 229 192 866 650
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
definitely get the 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Q39a. The coronavirus probably get the 2% 3% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
aviouals & and probably not get the 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 7% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3%
older. Will you vac.ci.ne
definitely get the definitely not get the 12% 9% 13% 10% 3% | 27% | 18% | 3% | 10% | 21% 15% 18% 10% 17% 5%
coronavirus vaccine, vaccine
robably get it,
Brobabl¥ not getitor Snceine %8‘33;% 2,3) 82% 83% | 81% 85% 94% | 65% | 75% | 92% | 85% | 70% 78% 70% 86% 77% 90%
definitely not get it? .
ynotg Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1615 271 1327 1030 615 | 295 | 348 | s64 | 470 | 512 289 165 425 266 309
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
definitely get the 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 4% | 0% 1% 1% 3%
vaccine
Q39a. The coronavirus probably get the % | 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% | 3% | 2% | 1% 2% 2%
aviouals & and probably notgetthe | 5o, | 5o 3% 2% 2% 4% | 4% | 2% | 2% 2% 3%
older. Will you vaccine
definitely get the definitely not getthe | o, 9% 10% 8% 9% 14% | 14% | 15% | 6% 8% 18%
coronavirus vaccine, vaccine ° ° ° ° o o o o o o o
robably get it,
Probably not get it or already %gt:,g':ﬁ 23) | 78% | 8% 79% 90% 82% | 80% | 76% | 80% | 90% 86% 73%
definitely not get it? .
ynotg Don't know (vol) 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 8o0 | 725 92 106 512 743 | 300 | 491 | so2 1111 471
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . o
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
definitely get the 4% 1% 0% 2% 29 0% | 0% 4% 4% 0% 2%
vaccine 0 0 (] 0 0 (] 0 0 o (] (]
Q39a. wne coronavirus probably get the 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% % | 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
available to all
individuals 5 and probably not get the 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% | 4% 0% 1% 3% 2%
older. Will you
definitely get the definitely not get the 15% 12% 7% 1% 1% 13% | 16% 5% 2% 10% 13%
coronavirus vaccine, vaccine
robably get it,
Probably not get it or  aiready %ggg‘:ﬁ 23) 75% 82% 90% 80% 81% 86% | 78% 90% 90% 85% | 80%
definitely not get it? Y
ynotg Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% % | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 458 350 758 468 376 530 | 1151 230 193 869 651
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q40. Have you yes 61% 42% 67% 72% 71% | 65% | 62% | 70% | 60% | 52% 58% 51% 56% 72% 68%
personally received a
booster or additional no 39% 58% 33% 28% 29% 35% 38% 30% 40% 48% 42% 49% 44% 27% 32%
dose of the COVID-19
vaccine after you were Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
already full
vaccin);ted,yor not? Unweighted n 1363 227 1121 900 585 209 273 526 407 380 228 127 368 216 283
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q40. Have you yes 61% 61% 47% 76% 45% 71% 52% | 54% | 76% 68% 48%
personally received a
booster or additional no 39% 39% 53% 24% 55% 29% 48% 46% 24% 32% 52%
dose of the COVID-19
vaccine after you were Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
already full
vaceinated. or not?  Unweighted n 730 | 633 75 99 435 | 631 | 233 | 391 | 723 975 363

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High snool | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q40. Have you yes 47% 62% 77% 50% 58% 77% 65% 66% 47% 69% 53%
personally received a
booster or additional no 53% 38% 23% 50% 42% 23% 35% 34% 53% 30% 47%
dose of the COVID-19
vaccine after you were Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
already full
vaccin);ted,yor not? Unweighted n 361 281 682 381 322 461 947 209 174 758 534

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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